

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1433

Page 1, line 3, replace "; to amend and reenact section 54-52.1-04 of the North Dakota Century Code," with a period

Page 1, remove lines 4 and 5

Page 1, remove lines 7 through 24

Page 2, remove lines 1 through 7

Page 2, line 10, after the second "**program**" insert "**- Funding**"

Page 2, line 12, remove "The"

Page 2, line 13, remove "board shall receive bids for this program under section 54-52.1-04."

Page 2, line 19, after "providing" insert "face-to-face"

Page 2, line 23, replace "shall work with the board to provide" with "or a specified delegate shall implement a formalized diabetes management program with the approval of the prescriptives practices committee established in section 43-15-31.4, which must serve to standardize diabetes care and improve patient outcomes. This program must"

Page 2, remove line 24

Page 2, line 25, remove "shall provide a standardized patient self-management program to"

Page 2, line 26, after the first underscored comma insert "provide", remove "evidence-based", and replace "provide" with "enable"

Page 2, line 27, replace "provide" with "structure"

Page 2, replace lines 29 through 31 with:

"4. The board shall fund the program by implementing a two dollar per month charge on the policy premium for medical and hospital benefits coverage."

Page 3, remove lines 1 and 2

Renumber accordingly